

TABULATION OF BIDS																		
	Pali Highway Resurfacing Vineyard Boulevard to Waakanaka Street																	
PROJECT NO.:	NH-061-1(036)																	
NET LENGTH:	2.67 Miles																	
ISLAND:	Oahu																	
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																	
TYPE CODE:	06, 21, 43																	
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 10, 2020																	
BID OPENED:	October 1, 2020																	
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety (390) Working Days																	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
202.1000	Removal of Guardrail and End Treatments	4,050	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 46,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,500.00	
202.2100	Removal of Concrete Curb and Curb and Gutter	20,000	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860,000.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180,000.00	
202.2200	Removal of P.C.C. Pavement	19,500	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,657,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,170,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,111,500.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 1,093,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 975,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,359,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 390,000.00	
202.2300	Removal of Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks and Curb Ramps	6,300	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 472,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 270,900.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 686,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 94,500.00	
202.4000	Removal of Portion of Water Manhole	LS	LS	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 350,000.00	LS	\$ 500,000.00	LS	\$ 185,580.70	LS	\$ 150,000.00	LS	\$ 634,700.00	LS	\$ 196,000.00	
202.5000	Removal of Lighting Conduit and Boxes	6,000	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 116.30	\$ 697,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 762,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	
202.5100	Removal of Concrete Encased Conduits	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	
203.1000	Roadway Excavation	3,000	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	
209.0050	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	LS	LS	LS	\$ 250,000.00	LS	\$ 500,000.00	LS	\$ 1,100,000.00	LS	\$ 331,615.10	LS	\$ 400,000.00	LS	\$ 766,800.00	LS	\$ 300,000.00	
209.0100	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	
219.1000	Determination and Characterization of Fill Material	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,500.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 225,000.00	LS	\$ 174,376.80	LS	\$ 100,000.00	LS	\$ 181,000.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	
301.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	13,500	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,092,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,362,500.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 4,293,000.00	\$ 298.20	\$ 4,025,700.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 4,077,000.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 4,549,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,700,000.00	
304.1000	Aggregate Base Course for Soft Condition	500	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$ 347.60	\$ 173,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	
304.2000	Aggregate Base Course	3,000	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 175.50	\$ 526,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050,000.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225,000.00	
306.1000	Untreated Permeable Base Course	200	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 353.70	\$ 70,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	27,000	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,185,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,860,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 5,454,000.00	\$ 230.30	\$ 6,218,100.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 5,157,000.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 5,562,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,050,000.00	
401.0500	PMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	17,000	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,080,000.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 3,944,000.00	\$ 266.30	\$ 4,527,100.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 3,689,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,740,000.00	
401.0600	PMA Pavement, Mix No. V	350	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 306.90	\$ 107,415.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 339,150.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 108,500.00	
401.0700	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V, Leveling	1,000	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 268.60	\$ 268,600.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 353,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000.00	
401.0800	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allowance	Allowance	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	Allowance	\$ 63,000.00	
411.5000	Concrete Bus Pad	21	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,260,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 945,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,260,000.00	\$ 36,231.50	\$ 760,861.50	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,260,000.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 2,192,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	
412.1000	Paving Fabric – Rapid Repair GG100	3,500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 236,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 962,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	
412.2000	Paving Fabric – GlasGrid 8511TF	17,500	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 260,750.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 299,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 525,000.00	
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	6,500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,040,000.00	\$ 327.90	\$ 2,131,350.00	\$ 380.90	\$ 2,475,850.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,372,500.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 2,353,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650,000.00	
415.0100	Cold Planing	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,000,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000,000.00	LS	\$ 3,040,000.00	LS	\$ 6,890,000.00	LS	\$ 10,775,000.00	LS	\$ 6,143,000.00	LS	\$ 1,130,000.00	
415.0500	Additional Cold Planing and HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	FA	FA	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	
511.1000	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	LS	LS	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 15,400.00	LS	\$ 5,754.50	LS	\$ 6,000.00	LS	\$ 59,650.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	
511.2000	Obstructions	25	HOURL	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 656.90	\$ 16,422.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 22,225.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	
511.3000	Unclassified Shaft Excavation	155	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 386.00	\$ 59,830.00	\$ 414.30	\$ 64,216.50	\$ 415.00	\$ 64,325.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 59,055.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 62,000.00	
511.4000	Drilled Shaft	155	LF	\$ 925.00	\$ 143,375.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 131,750.00	\$ 878.00	\$ 136,090.00	\$ 740.90	\$ 114,839.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 59,055.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38,750.00	
603.9000	Clean Existing Culverts and Concrete Channels	FA	FA	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	FA	\$ 35,000.00	
604.1000	Repair of Existing Catch Basin	LS	LS	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 28,754.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	LS	\$ 44,450.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	
606.3112	Guardrail Type - Midwest Guardrail System	3,000	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 143,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 156,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165,000.00	
606.3113	Guardrail Type – Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail System Under Wyllie Street Overpass	413	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 33,866.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 38,409.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 45,430.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 42,126.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,170.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
	Pali Highway Resurfacing Vineyard Boulevard to Waokanaka Street																
PROJECT NO.:	NH-061-1(036)																
NET LENGTH:	2.67 Miles																
ISLAND:	Oahu																
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																
TYPE CODE:	06																
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 10, 2020																
BID OPENED:	October 1, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety (390) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.3120	Guardrail Type - Midwest Guardrail System, Double Sided	217	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 13,671.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,237.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,407.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,190.00
606.3200	Transition Section Type – Midwest Guardrail System	15	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,395.10	\$ 20,926.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
606.7010	Terminal Section Type - Trinity SoftStop	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,975.10	\$ 6,975.10	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
606.7020	End Anchorage Type - Trailing End Anchorage System	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3,545.70	\$ 14,182.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
606.7030	End Anchorage Type – Sand Barrel System	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 15,153.40	\$ 15,153.40	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
610.0600	6-inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	29	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 232,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 3,230.20	\$ 93,675.80	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 552,450.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 95,700.00
610.0700	8-inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	20	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 4,926.10	\$ 98,522.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	750	CY	\$ 160.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 137.90	\$ 103,425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
621.1000	EVC Traffic Counting System at MP 0.0 (Station 12+42)	1	EA	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,100.00	\$ 115,100.00	\$ 127,876.30	\$ 127,876.30	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 197,300.00	\$ 197,300.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 57,600.00
621.2000	EVC Traffic Counting Station at MP 0.9 (Station 60+30)	1	EA	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 90,675.90	\$ 90,675.90	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 145,300.00	\$ 145,300.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 93,600.00
621.3000	EVC Traffic Counting Station at MP 1.4 (Station 85+40)	1	EA	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 131,700.00	\$ 131,700.00	\$ 147,639.00	\$ 147,639.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 154,080.00	\$ 154,080.00
623.1000	Traffic Signal System	LS	LS	LS	\$ 7,750,000.00	LS	\$ 7,500,000.00	LS	\$ 6,156,600.00	LS	\$ 7,687,000.00	LS	\$ 8,320,750.00	LS	\$ 11,095,200.00	LS	\$ 5,024,203.00
623.4000	HECO Costs	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00
626.1000	Reconstructing BWS Type “B” or “C” Water Manhole	47	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 893,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 564,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,081,000.00	\$ 11,791.80	\$ 554,214.60	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 752,000.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 1,889,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 376,000.00
626.2000	Reconstructing BWS Type “A” Water Manhole	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 81,578.70	\$ 163,157.40	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
626.3000	Adjusting Standard Valve Box	11	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 1,218.20	\$ 13,400.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
626.4000	Hydrant Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,908.40	\$ 11,725.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
626.5000	Adjusting HECO Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 9,761.70	\$ 19,523.40	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
626.6000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	33	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 216,480.00	\$ 4,298.90	\$ 141,863.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 304,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
626.7000	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,298.90	\$ 8,597.80	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.1000	Double 4-inch Yellow Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 3,000.00	LS	\$ 8,000.00	LS	\$ 7,029.00	LS	\$ 3,743.30	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 8,920.00	LS	\$ 1,380.00
629.1010	4-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 16,000.00	LS	\$ 15,471.00	LS	\$ 5,213.90	LS	\$ 25,000.00	LS	\$ 19,650.00	LS	\$ 15,200.00
629.1020	6-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 69,000.00	LS	\$ 140,000.00	LS	\$ 136,501.00	LS	\$ 86,897.80	LS	\$ 200,000.00	LS	\$ 173,300.00	LS	\$ 112,500.00
629.1030	8-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 14,000.00	LS	\$ 40,000.00	LS	\$ 38,606.00	LS	\$ 16,711.20	LS	\$ 60,000.00	LS	\$ 49,000.00	LS	\$ 29,900.00
629.1040	12-inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 21,000.00	LS	\$ 13,000.00	LS	\$ 12,058.00	LS	\$ 26,737.80	LS	\$ 20,000.00	LS	\$ 15,300.00	LS	\$ 14,400.00
629.2010	Profiled Thermoplastic	LS	LS	LS	\$ 81,000.00	LS	\$ 70,000.00	LS	\$ 68,194.00	LS	\$ 102,940.40	LS	\$ 100,000.00	LS	\$ 86,550.00	LS	\$ 31,675.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 12,000.00	LS	\$ 14,000.00	LS	\$ 13,859.00	LS	\$ 14,705.80	LS	\$ 25,000.00	LS	\$ 17,600.00	LS	\$ 13,000.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 209.00	LS	\$ 334.30	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 265.00	LS	\$ 273.00
629.2050	Type F Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 300.00	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 5.00	LS	\$ 401.10	LS	\$ 10.00	LS	\$ 635.00	LS	\$ 322.00
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	LS	LS	LS	\$ 4,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 4,686.00	LS	\$ 4,545.50	LS	\$ 7,500.00	LS	\$ 5,950.00	LS	\$ 5,355.00
629.3000	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	115	Lane	\$ 315.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 48,645.00	\$ 401.10	\$ 46,126.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 61,755.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 57,500.00
629.4000	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	102	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 23,256.00	\$ 334.30	\$ 34,098.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 29,478.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00
629.5000	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	99	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 26,235.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 64,746.00	\$ 334.30	\$ 33,095.70	\$ 750.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 82,170.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,750.00
629.6000	Yield Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3	Lane	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 334.30	\$ 1,002.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS																	
	Pali Highway Resurfacing Vineyard Boulevard to Waokanaka Street																
PROJECT NO.:	NH-061-1(036)																
NET LENGTH:	2.67 Miles																
ISLAND:	Oahu																
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																
TYPE CODE:	06																
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 10, 2020																
BID OPENED:	October 1, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety (390) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630.0001	Panel for Destination Sign	200	SF	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 116.30	\$ 23,260.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
630.1000	Street Name Sign	36	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 319.70	\$ 11,509.20	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 12,564.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
630.1500	Street Name Sign on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	12	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,790.10	\$ 33,481.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00
630.3000	4.00 lbs/ft Flanged Channel Post for Destination Sign	LS	LS	LS	\$ 8,000.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	LS	\$ 6,650.00	LS	\$ 7,730.70	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 8,440.00	LS	\$ 6,600.00
630.3100	2.50 Inch Galvanized Square Tube Post for Destination Sign	LS	LS	LS	\$ 8,000.00	LS	\$ 7,000.00	LS	\$ 6,650.00	LS	\$ 7,730.70	LS	\$ 15,000.00	LS	\$ 8,440.00	LS	\$ 2,000.00
631.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	212	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 99,640.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 86,920.00	\$ 476.70	\$ 101,060.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 110,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 84,800.00
631.6000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (More than 10 Square Feet)	37	EA	\$ 965.00	\$ 35,705.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 976.60	\$ 36,134.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 39,590.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00
631.7000	Relocation of Existing Sign and Post	4	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 540.60	\$ 2,162.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
632.4020	Reflector Marker (RM-2, white) on Flexible Post	19	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 273.20	\$ 5,190.80	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 5,662.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00
632.4030	Reflector Marker (RM-3, yellow) on Flexible Post	3	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 273.20	\$ 819.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
632.4050	Reflector Marker (RM-5, white or yellow) Mounted on Guardrail	146	EA	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,468.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,592.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 58.20	\$ 8,497.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 9,271.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,380.00
632.4060	Type OM3 Object Marker	6	EA	\$ 415.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 418.50	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 2,742.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
632.5000	Milepost Marker	12	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 476.70	\$ 5,720.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
632.6000	Channelizing Curb System	38	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 10,602.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00
632.7000	Gateway Treatment System	LS	LS	LS	\$ 15,500.00	LS	\$ 14,000.00	LS	\$ 13,450.00	LS	\$ 15,635.80	LS	\$ 30,000.00	LS	\$ 17,050.00	LS	\$ 6,200.00
634.0400	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	4,750	SY	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,282,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 451,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 617,500.00	\$ 203.60	\$ 967,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 807,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 902,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 380,000.00
636.1000	CCTV System	LS	LS	LS	\$ 275,000.00	LS	\$ 260,000.00	LS	\$ 104,200.00	LS	\$ 290,627.90	LS	\$ 310,000.00	LS	\$ 346,600.00	LS	\$ 367,200.00
638.1000	Curb, Type 2D	1,150	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 60,490.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 88.90	\$ 102,235.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00
638.2000	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	18,500	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,405,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,202,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,757,500.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 1,559,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,572,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,887,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,850,000.00
641.1000	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	7,000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,000.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	FA	FA	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00	FA	\$ 100,000.00
645.7000	Traffic Control	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,800,000.00	LS	\$ 3,000,000.00	LS	\$ 2,605,383.00	LS	\$ 6,700,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000,000.00	LS	\$ 8,658,300.00	LS	\$ 3,000,000.00
645.7110	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	FA	FA	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00
647.1000	Fiber Optic Cable System	LS	LS	LS	\$ 575,000.00	LS	\$ 538,411.00	LS	\$ 260,500.00	LS	\$ 604,506.00	LS	\$ 120,000.00	LS	\$ 380,800.00	LS	\$ 654,120.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	LS	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	LS	\$ 23,261.10	LS	\$ 10,000.00	LS	\$ 15,300.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00
650.1000	Curb Ramp, Type A	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,140.10	\$ 3,140.10	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
650.2000	Curb Ramp, Type B	9	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 3,444.80	\$ 31,003.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
650.3000	Curb Ramp, Type C	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 3,518.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
650.4000	Curb Ramp, Type D	6	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,020.30	\$ 18,121.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
650.5000	Curb Ramp, Type Combination	3	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 4,021.70	\$ 12,065.10	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
650.6000	Detectable Warning Mat	21	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 14,532.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 28,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00
657.1000	Handling and Disposal of Contaminated or Hazardous Items and Material	FA	FA	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00	FA	\$ 500,000.00
671.1000	Protection of Endangered Species	FA	FA	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00	FA	\$ 25,000.00
692.1000	Voluntary Partnering	FA	FA	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00	FA	\$ 50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

#REF!	Pali Highway Resurfacing Vineyard Boulevard to Waakanaka Street																
PROJECT NO.:	NH-061-1(036)																
NET LENGTH:	2.67 Miles																
ISLAND:	Oahu																
DISTRICT:	Honolulu																
TYPE CODE:	06, 21, 43																
DATE ADVERTISED:	August 10, 2020																
BID OPENED:	October 1, 2020																
COMPLETION TIME:	Three Hundred Ninety (390) Working Days																
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$50,000)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 48,000.00	LS	\$ 47,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00
696.2000	Project Site Laboratory Trailer (Not to Exceed \$50,000)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 49,000.00	LS	\$ 21,000.00	LS	\$ 50,000.00	LS	\$ 48,000.00
696.3000	Maintenance of Trailers	FA	FA	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00	FA	\$ 48,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid	LS	LS	LS	\$ 2,059,989.00	LS	\$ 2,400,000.00	LS	\$ 2,700,000.00	LS	\$ 2,150,000.00	LS	\$ 3,250,000.00	LS	\$ 3,800,000.00	LS	\$ 1,879,514.88
A. Sum of All Items					\$ 39,777,777.00	\$ 45,477,000.00		\$ 48,199,000.00		\$ 54,874,666.80		\$ 58,280,574.00		\$ 68,698,435.00		\$ 33,204,762.88	
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$ 39,777,777.00	\$ 45,477,000.00		\$ 48,199,000.00		\$ 54,874,666.80		\$ 58,280,574.00		\$ 68,698,435.00		\$ 33,204,762.88	